
LOCAL COMMUNITY PLANNING PARTNERSHIPS MEETING SCHEDULE 2019
(LCPP’s meets a minimum of four times each year – with dates, venues and times subject to change)

	
	January/February/March
	May
	August


	October/November/December

	Strathmartine
	Wednesday 27th February 2019 at 5.30 p.m. for 6.00 p.m. start in Downfield Suite, Ardler Complex, Turnberry Avenue, Dundee
	Wednesday 29th May 2019 at 5.30 p.m. for 6.00 p.m. start in Downfield Suite, Ardler Complex, Turnberry Avenue, Dundee
	Wednesday 28th August 2019 at 5.30 p.m. for 6.00 p.m. start in Downfield Suite, Ardler Complex, Turnberry Avenue, Dundee
	Wednesday 27th February 2019 at 5.30 p.m. for 6.00 p.m. start in Downfield Suite, Ardler Complex, Turnberry Avenue, Dundee

	Lochee
	Tuesday 19th February 2019 at 6.00 p.m. in Menzieshill Community Centre, Orleans Place, Dundee
	Tuesday 21st May 2019 at 6.00 p.m., in Craigowl Sheltered Housing Lounge, Dundee
	Tuesday 20th August 2019 at 6.00 p.m., in Lochee Community Hub, High Street, Lochee.
	Tuesday 19th November 2019 at 6.00p.m., in Lochee Housing Community Room, 3 Sinclair Street, Lochee, Dundee.

	West End
	Thursday 28th February 2019 at 2.00 p.m., venue to be confirmed. 
	Thursday 23rd May 2019 at 7.00 p.m., venue to be confirmed.
	Thursday 22nd August 2019 at 7.00 p.m., venue to be confirmed.
	Thursday 21st November 2019 at 2.00pm, venue to be confirmed.

	Coldside
	Thursday 7th March 2019 at 3.00 p.m. in Hilltown Community Centre, Alexander Street, Dundee
	Friday 17th May, 2019 at 2.00 p.m. in Hilltown Community Centre, Alexander Street, Dundee
	Tuesday 20th August 2019 at 6.00 p.m in Maxwell Centre, St Salvador Halls, Carnegie Street, Dundee
	Monday 11th November 2019 at 2.00 p.m. in Hilltown Community Centre, Alexander Street, Dundee

	Maryfield
	Thursday 7th February 2019 at 2.00 p.m in Arthurstone Library, Arthurstone Terrace 
	Tuesday 21st  May 2019 at 2.00 p.m in Morgan Academy, Forfar Road
	Tuesday 27th August 2019 at 6.00 p.m. in Arthurstone Library, Arthurstone Terrace.
	Thursday 21st November 2019 at 2.00 p.m. in Arthurstone Library, Arthurstone Terrace

	North East
	Monday 25th February 2019 at 2.00 p.m. in Mill o’ Mains Sheltered Housing Complex, Foula Terrace, Dundee
	Monday 27th May 2019 at 6.00 p.m. in Finmill Centre, Findcastle Street, Dundee
	Monday 26th August 2019 at 6.00 p.m., venue to be confirmed.
	Monday 11th November 2019 at 2.00 p.m., venue to be confirmed.

	East End
	Thursday 21st February 2019 at 3.00 p.m. in Douglas Community Centre, Balmoral Avenue, Dundee
	Thursday 23rd May 2019 at 3.00 p.m. in Douglas Community Centre, Balmoral Avenue, Dundee
	Thursday 22nd August 2019 at 3.00 p.m. in Douglas Community Centre, Balmoral Avenue, Dundee
	Thursday 28th November 2019 at 3.00 p.m. in Douglas Community Centre, Balmoral Avenue, Dundee

	The Ferry
	Thursday 28th February 2019 at 5.30 p.m., venue to be confirmed.
	Thursday 23rd May 2019 at 5.30 p.m., venue to be confirmed.
	Thursday 22nd August 2019 at 5.30 p.m., venue to be confirmed.
	Thursday 28th November 2019 at 5.30 p.m., venue to be confirmed.
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